Anthony Vega Lake County Clerk



18 N. County Street Rm 101A Waukegan, IL 60085 Phone (847) 377-2400 Fax (847) 984-5824

NOTICE OF ELECTION LINCOLNSHIRE-RIVERWOODS FIRE DIST

Lake County, Illinois

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the **Consolidated** Election to be held on **Tuesday, April 1, 2025**, the following proposition will be submitted to the voters of **LINCOLNSHIRE-RIVERWOODS FIRE DIST**, Lake County, Illinois:

Proposition To Issue \$25,000,000 Fire Protection Bonds

Shall the Lincolnshire-Riverwoods Fire Protection District, Lake County, Illinois, construct a new fire station and purchase emergency response fleet and equipment and issue its bonds to the amount of \$25,000,000 for the purpose of paying the costs thereof?

The polls at said election will be open from 6:00 AM and continued open until 7:00 PM of that day.

By order of the County Clerk of Lake County, State of Illinois.

Dated this Friday. January 31, 2025.

Anthony Vega Lake County Clerk